FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

September 20, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Committee Room 104 CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82673643707?pwd= WThnV1lpb2tkWVYyRDIvM0tsTERLQT09

Passcode: FC09202021

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 826 7364 3707 Passcode: 4927213121

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

8. ORDINANCE –2nd READING – Defining the Terms and Conditions of Employment for Sworn Officers of the Cheyenne Police Department for Fiscal Year 2021-2022. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

14. RESOLUTION – Reappropriating the Fiscal Year 2022 Budget of the City of Cheyenne according to the provisions of W.S. §§ 16-4-112 & 16-4-113. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

- 18. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:
 - g) Contract between the City of Cheyenne, Police Department, and the Wyoming Department of Transportation for Occupant Protection High Visibility Overtime-Traffic Enforcement. (Highway Safety and Occupant Protection Hi-Vis Enforcement Grants)

ACTION:

18. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL ((continued)):
------------------------------	-------------	----

h) Contract between the City of Cheyenne, Police Department, and the Wyoming Department of Transportation for Impaired Driving High Visibility Overtime-Traffic Enforcement. (Highway Safety and Impaired Driving Hi-Vis Enforcement Grants)

ACTION:

i) Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne and the Tourism Promotion Joint Powers Board, d/b/a Visit Cheyenne, regarding the partnership to develop planning and design for a first phase of the Cheyenne Railroad Visitor Experience.

ACTION:

j) Rental Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Community Recreation and Events Department, and the Cheyenne Capitals Youth Hockey Association for use of the Cheyenne Ice and Events Center. (Revenue to the city)

ACTION:

k) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Community Recreation and Events Department, and the Cheyenne Capitals Youth Hockey Association to authorize the purchase of advertising space inside the arena of the Cheyenne Ice and Events Center as identified. (Revenue to the city)

ACTION:		
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		